## CONSENT

To: British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission
Canadian Securities Exchange

I, Raymond P. Spanjers, am the author of the report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report for the Deer Musk East Lithium Property, Clayton Valley, Esmeralda County, Nevada, USA" prepared on behalf of Ameriwest Lithium Inc. ("Ameriwest") and dated August 23, 2021 (the "Technical Report").

Pursuant to Section 8.3 of National Instrument 43-101 – Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects, I hereby consent to the public filing of the Technical Report.

Reference is also made to the news release of Ameriwest dated August 23, 2021 (the "**News Release**") pursuant to which Ameriwest announced the filing of the Technical Report on SEDAR. I hereby consent to the use of extracts from the Technical Report in the News Release and to the inclusion in the News Release of information derived from the Technical Report.

I confirm that I have read the News Release and confirm that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report. I also confirm that I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in the News Release that are derived from the Technical Report or that are within my knowledge as a result of the services performed by me in connection with the Technical Report.

Dated as of August 23, 2021.

TOP MINING, METALLER STATE OF THE STATE OF T

/s/ Raymond P. Spanjers [Signed and Sealed] Raymond P. Spanjers